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SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 11, 1800.

CHAPTER US.

Sunday An act provuHuy for an investigation of Sunday labor,
by the coinmiit&ioiicr of labor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

comminioner SECTION 1. The commissioner of labor is hereby
directed and rerjuired to investigate the subject of Sun-
day labor in the State of Minnesota with respect to the
number of persons employed, the conditions of employ-
ment and other facts relating thereto that he may be
able to gather.

TO incorporate SEC. 2. The saifl commissioner shall incorporate in his
££rt!nhl" biennial report to the legislature the results of the in-

vestigation authorized by this act.
SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.
Approved April 11, 1899,

s. F. NO. 324. CHAPTER 140.

KBtat«o2 An flcf |0 amend section screntii (70) and section seven -
Intestate*.

ty-one (71) of diopter forty-stx (40) of flic Ccncral Laics
of the Male of Minnesota for 1889. the same leinf/ sec-
tions four thousand four ?i mid red and scrcnty-fiemi
(4477) and four iJtoitwiid four Jnnidred and serent}/-
ciylit (4478) of iltc statutes of flic Rtatc of Minnesota for
1S94, as amended by chapter uinetii-eight (98) of the laicft
of the Stoic of Minnesota for 1895, relating to admin-
istration and distribution of estates of intestates.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

seo.un. SECTION- 1. That section seventy (70) of chapter forty-
SuLjId4' six (46) of the General Laws of the State of Minnesota for

1SS9, the same being section four thousand four hundred
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and seventy-seven (4477) of the Statutes of the State of
Minnesota for 18JJ4 be amended by changing subdivision
tsvo (2) thereof, so as to read us follows, to- wit:

2. "In case there is no widow surviving, then such wio-°w»»i-
allowance shall be made to the minor children, if any, ̂ to'minor
and be selected by the guardian of the children, provided, $15̂
that if the application for the appointment of adminis- widow
trator is made by the surviving widow or minor children,
and where there are not other assets sufficient for the pay-
ment of expenses of administration belonging to the es-
tate, then the selections of personal property provided for
in subdivision one (1) and two (2) of this section shall be
subject to the payment of such expenses of administra-
tion."

SEC, 2, That section seventy-one (71) of said chapter
forty-six (4G) of the General Laws of the State of Minne-
sota for 1SSD, the same being section four thousand four
hundred and seventy-eight (4478) of the Statutes of the
State of Minnesota for 1894, as amended by chapter nine-
ty-eight (08) of the Laws of the State of Minnesota for
1895, be amended by changing subdivisions first and sec-
ond thereof, so as to read as follows, to- wit:

"First. The widow, surviving husband, or nest of kin,
or both, as the jndge of probate may think proper, or such
pereon as the widow, surviving husband, or next of kin
may request to have appointed, if suitable and competent,
to discharge the trust."

"Second. If the widow, surviving husband, or next of
kin OP the person selected by them is unsuitable or in-
competent, or if the widow, surviving husband, or next
of kin neglects for thirty days after the death of the
intestate to apply 'or administration, or to request that
administration be granted to some other person, the
sfime ma,y be granted, if the deceased was a native of any
foreign country, to the consul or other representative of
the kingdom, state or country, of which the deceased was
a native, residing in the State of Minnesota, who may
have filed a copy of his appointment as such consul or
representative with the secretary of the state, or to such
person as such consul or representative may request to
have appointed, if suitable and competent to discharge
the trust; but if such deceased was not a native of any
foreign kingdom, state or country, or if said consul or
representative shall for thirty days after notice, served as
required in section three hundred and seventeen (317) of
this act, neglect to apply for administration or to request
that administration be granted to some other person, the
game may be granted to one or more of the principal
creditors* if any snch are competent and willing to take
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it, or to such other person as may be interested in the
administration of the estate of the deceased.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 11, 1899.

CHAPTER 150.

An act to amend section fifty-four (54) of chapter
seventy-three (73) of the General Statutes of eighteen
hundred and seventy-eight (1878), being section 5706 of
the General Statutes of 1894, relating to the records of
foreign courts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That section fifty-four (54) of chapter sev-
enty-three (73) of the General Statutes of eighteen hun-
dred and seventy-eight (1878), being section five thousand
seven hundred and six (5706) of the General Statutes of
eighteen hundred and ninety-four (1894), he and the same
hereby is amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 54. The records and judicial proceedings of any
court of any state or territory, or of the United States,
or of any foreign country, shall be admissible in evidence,
in aJl cases in this state, when authenticated by the at-
testation of the clerk, prothonotary or other officer hav-
ing charge of the records of such court, with the seal of
such court annexed.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 11, 1899.

CHAPTER 151.

Jurors, how
In

An act regulating the manner of drawing jurors in
2woooBp^pifl. counties having a population of over tico hundred thou-

sand.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

in r>ec«nib«r SECTION 1. In all counties having a population of
i™vTtor more than two hundred thousand the judges of the
aw^rand district court or a majority thereof of the district em-

bracing such county or counties shall, annually, on
some day during the month of December of every year.Juro


